
PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT PROGRAM

TOTAL ALLOWANCE, LOCAL SHARE, & BASIC STATE AID

BASED ON THE FINAL COMPUTATIONS

FOR THE 2020-21 YEAR

Adjustments for 

Taxes Not Collected % of Local Share Basic % of Net State

Total Local & Payments & Adjustments to State Aid Aid to Total

County Allowance Share In Lieu of Taxes Total Allowance Allowance Allowance

Barbour 15,155,937$       (3,351,195)$         4,291$             22.08% 11,809,033$      77.92%

Berkeley 125,393,483       (25,177,604)         (940,924)         20.83% 99,274,955        79.17%

Boone 23,420,832         (4,575,030)           -                  19.53% 18,845,802        80.47%

Braxton 12,842,018         (3,689,435)           -                  28.73% 9,152,583          71.27%

Brooke 17,697,133         (6,963,077)           (37,170)           39.56% 10,696,886        60.44%

Cabell 76,374,113         (18,783,470)         -                  24.59% 57,590,643        75.41%

Calhoun 8,217,833           (1,191,761)           -                  14.50% 7,026,072          85.50%

Clay 12,427,356         (1,183,686)           -                  9.52% 11,243,670        90.48%

Doddridge 8,806,346           (8,806,346)           -                  100.00% -                     0.00%

Fayette 38,627,921         (7,294,880)           2,322               18.88% 31,335,363        81.12%

Gilmer 7,578,442           (1,663,098)           -                  21.95% 5,915,344          78.05%

Grant 11,403,033         (5,864,272)           -                  51.43% 5,538,761          48.57%

Greenbrier 31,319,781         (8,166,631)           -                  26.07% 23,153,150        73.93%

Hampshire 20,036,150         (6,059,495)           -                  30.24% 13,976,655        69.76%

Hancock 24,671,603         (5,854,414)           4,498               23.71% 18,821,687        76.29%

Hardy 15,033,618         (4,700,012)           -                  31.26% 10,333,606        68.74%

Harrison 66,913,646         (21,545,114)         -                  32.20% 45,368,532        67.80%

Jackson 29,911,381         (7,476,113)           (467)                25.00% 22,434,801        75.00%

Jefferson 55,941,761         (16,053,533)         -                  28.70% 39,888,228        71.30%

Kanawha 159,134,784       (49,960,132)         -                  31.39% 109,174,652      68.61%

Lewis 16,655,400         (5,155,455)           -                  30.95% 11,499,945        69.05%

Lincoln 21,944,783         (2,336,856)           492                  10.65% 19,608,419        89.35%

Logan 35,299,687         (7,103,690)           -                  20.12% 28,195,997        79.88%

Marion 49,238,317         (12,496,087)         -                  25.38% 36,742,230        74.62%

Marshall 27,607,725         (24,570,375)         (16,964)           89.06% 3,020,386          10.94%

Mason 25,524,917         (5,603,791)           -                  21.95% 19,921,126        78.05%

McDowell 19,116,910         (4,186,709)           -                  21.90% 14,930,201        78.10%

Mercer 54,652,959         (9,547,173)           (4,002)             17.48% 45,101,784        82.52%

Mineral 26,816,941         (5,431,003)           -                  20.25% 21,385,938        79.75%

Mingo 26,125,894         (4,441,516)           -                  17.00% 21,684,378        83.00%

Monongalia 73,764,232         (27,873,464)         (961,663)         39.09% 44,929,105        60.91%

Monroe 11,546,305         (2,285,868)           -                  19.80% 9,260,437          80.20%

Morgan 14,401,684         (4,440,416)           (124)                30.83% 9,961,144          69.17%

Nicholas 23,593,939         (4,887,625)           (64,784)           20.99% 18,641,530        79.01%

Ohio 32,440,188         (13,463,564)         -                  41.50% 18,976,624        58.50%

Pendleton 9,489,771           (3,226,039)           -                  33.99% 6,263,732          66.01%

Pleasants 8,610,926           (2,682,655)           (599,625)         38.12% 5,328,646          61.88%

Pocahontas 9,697,968           (3,388,792)           -                  34.94% 6,309,176          65.06%

Preston 29,189,154         (6,769,521)           -                  23.19% 22,419,633        76.81%

Putnam 58,730,993         (15,527,350)         (8,412)             26.45% 43,195,231        73.55%

Raleigh 71,987,841         (15,659,164)         (16,878)           21.78% 56,311,799        78.22%

Randolph 25,821,125         (7,301,667)           115,449           27.83% 18,634,907        72.17%

Ritchie 9,237,024           (7,052,951)           -                  76.36% 2,184,073          23.64%

Roane 13,114,110         (2,640,969)           -                  20.14% 10,473,141        79.86%

Summers 9,525,490           (2,756,156)           -                  28.93% 6,769,334          71.07%

Taylor 15,355,614         (4,697,017)           -                  30.59% 10,658,597        69.41%

Tucker 8,581,471           (3,230,010)           -                  37.64% 5,351,461          62.36%

Tyler 9,092,686           (9,092,686)           -                  100.00% -                     0.00%

Upshur 24,962,169         (5,722,755)           4,079               22.91% 19,243,493        77.09%

Wayne 43,122,712         (6,424,972)           -                  14.90% 36,697,740        85.10%

Webster 9,531,149           (1,716,167)           -                  18.01% 7,814,982          81.99%

Wetzel 15,770,776         (13,401,165)         91,933             84.39% 2,461,544          15.61%

Wirt 7,762,670           (943,686)              -                  12.16% 6,818,984          87.84%

Wood 76,584,855         (17,257,701)         (288,877)         22.91% 59,038,277        77.09%

Wyoming 24,765,776         (4,409,389)           -                  17.80% 20,356,387        82.20%

State 1,700,571,332$  (476,083,702)$     (2,716,826)$    28.16% 1,221,770,804$ 71.84%

Note:  Basic state aid includes steps 1 - 7 only, not any other allowances under the Public School Support Program.
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PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT PROGRAM

TOTAL ALLOWANCE, LOCAL SHARE, & BASIC STATE AID

ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY PCT OF STATE AID

BASED ON THE FINAL COMPUTATIONS

FOR THE 2020-21 YEAR

Adjustments for 

Taxes Not Collected % of Local Share Basic % of Net State

Total Local & Payments & Adjustments to State Aid Aid to Total

County Allowance Share In Lieu of Taxes Total Allowance Allowance Allowance

Clay 12,427,356$       (1,183,686)$        -$                9.52% 11,243,670$      90.48%

Lincoln 21,944,783         (2,336,856)          492                 10.65% 19,608,419        89.35%

Wirt 7,762,670           (943,686)             -                  12.16% 6,818,984          87.84%

Calhoun 8,217,833           (1,191,761)          -                  14.50% 7,026,072          85.50%

Wayne 43,122,712         (6,424,972)          -                  14.90% 36,697,740        85.10%

Mingo 26,125,894         (4,441,516)          -                  17.00% 21,684,378        83.00%

Mercer 54,652,959         (9,547,173)          (4,002)             17.48% 45,101,784        82.52%

Wyoming 24,765,776         (4,409,389)          -                  17.80% 20,356,387        82.20%

Webster 9,531,149           (1,716,167)          -                  18.01% 7,814,982          81.99%

Fayette 38,627,921         (7,294,880)          2,322              18.88% 31,335,363        81.12%

Boone 23,420,832         (4,575,030)          -                  19.53% 18,845,802        80.47%

Monroe 11,546,305         (2,285,868)          -                  19.80% 9,260,437          80.20%

Logan 35,299,687         (7,103,690)          -                  20.12% 28,195,997        79.88%

Roane 13,114,110         (2,640,969)          -                  20.14% 10,473,141        79.86%

Mineral 26,816,941         (5,431,003)          -                  20.25% 21,385,938        79.75%

Berkeley 125,393,483       (25,177,604)        (940,924)         20.83% 99,274,955        79.17%

Nicholas 23,593,939         (4,887,625)          (64,784)           20.99% 18,641,530        79.01%

Raleigh 71,987,841         (15,659,164)        (16,878)           21.78% 56,311,799        78.22%

McDowell 19,116,910         (4,186,709)          -                  21.90% 14,930,201        78.10%

Gilmer 7,578,442           (1,663,098)          -                  21.95% 5,915,344          78.05%

Mason 25,524,917         (5,603,791)          -                  21.95% 19,921,126        78.05%

Barbour 15,155,937         (3,351,195)          4,291              22.08% 11,809,033        77.92%

Upshur 24,962,169         (5,722,755)          4,079              22.91% 19,243,493        77.09%

Wood 76,584,855         (17,257,701)        (288,877)         22.91% 59,038,277        77.09%

Preston 29,189,154         (6,769,521)          -                  23.19% 22,419,633        76.81%

Hancock 24,671,603         (5,854,414)          4,498              23.71% 18,821,687        76.29%

Cabell 76,374,113         (18,783,470)        -                  24.59% 57,590,643        75.41%

Jackson 29,911,381         (7,476,113)          (467)                25.00% 22,434,801        75.00%

Marion 49,238,317         (12,496,087)        -                  25.38% 36,742,230        74.62%

Greenbrier 31,319,781         (8,166,631)          -                  26.07% 23,153,150        73.93%

Putnam 58,730,993         (15,527,350)        (8,412)             26.45% 43,195,231        73.55%

Randolph 25,821,125         (7,301,667)          115,449          27.83% 18,634,907        72.17%

Jefferson 55,941,761         (16,053,533)        -                  28.70% 39,888,228        71.30%

Braxton 12,842,018         (3,689,435)          -                  28.73% 9,152,583          71.27%

Summers 9,525,490           (2,756,156)          -                  28.93% 6,769,334          71.07%

Hampshire 20,036,150         (6,059,495)          -                  30.24% 13,976,655        69.76%

Taylor 15,355,614         (4,697,017)          -                  30.59% 10,658,597        69.41%

Morgan 14,401,684         (4,440,416)          (124)                30.83% 9,961,144          69.17%

Lewis 16,655,400         (5,155,455)          -                  30.95% 11,499,945        69.05%

Hardy 15,033,618         (4,700,012)          -                  31.26% 10,333,606        68.74%

Kanawha 159,134,784       (49,960,132)        -                  31.39% 109,174,652      68.61%

Harrison 66,913,646         (21,545,114)        -                  32.20% 45,368,532        67.80%

Pendleton 9,489,771           (3,226,039)          -                  33.99% 6,263,732          66.01%

Pocahontas 9,697,968           (3,388,792)          -                  34.94% 6,309,176          65.06%

Tucker 8,581,471           (3,230,010)          -                  37.64% 5,351,461          62.36%

Pleasants 8,610,926           (2,682,655)          (599,625)         38.12% 5,328,646          61.88%

Monongalia 73,764,232         (27,873,464)        (961,663)         39.09% 44,929,105        60.91%

Brooke 17,697,133         (6,963,077)          (37,170)           39.56% 10,696,886        60.44%

Ohio 32,440,188         (13,463,564)        -                  41.50% 18,976,624        58.50%

Grant 11,403,033         (5,864,272)          -                  51.43% 5,538,761          48.57%

Ritchie 9,237,024           (7,052,951)          -                  76.36% 2,184,073          23.64%

Wetzel 15,770,776         (13,401,165)        91,933            84.39% 2,461,544          15.61%

Marshall 27,607,725         (24,570,375)        (16,964)           89.06% 3,020,386          10.94%

Doddridge 8,806,346           (8,806,346)          -                  100.00% -                     0.00%

Tyler 9,092,686           (9,092,686)          -                  100.00% -                     0.00%

State 1,700,571,332$  (476,083,702)$    (2,716,826)$    28.16% 1,221,770,804$ 71.84%

Note:  Basic state aid includes steps 1 - 7 only, not any other allowances under the Public School Support Program.
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